

Johnston Pipe Replacement

Bid Tabs 11/9/16

| Line Item | Description  | Quantity | Unit | Jymco Construction |                | FSC II dba Fred Smith Co. |              | S.T. Wooten Corp. |                | Selco Construction |              | Carolina Earth Movers |              |
|-----------|--|----------|------|--------------------|----------------|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|
|           |  |          |      | Price              | Amount         | Price                     | Amount       | Price             | Amount         | Price              | Amount       | Price                 | Amount       |
| 1         | BACK HOE   | 40       | HR   | \$150.00           | \$6,000.00     | \$100.00                  | \$4,000.00   | \$210.00          | \$8,400.00     | \$100.00           | \$4,000.00   | \$95.00               | \$3,800.00   |
| 2         | EXCAVATOR  | 80       | HR   | \$250.00           | \$20,000.00    | \$140.00                  | \$11,200.00  | \$230.00          | \$18,400.00    | \$150.00           | \$12,000.00  | \$125.00              | \$10,000.00  |
| 3         | CLEARING AND GRUBBING  | 0.25     | ACR  | \$12,000.00        | \$3,000.00     | \$10,000.00               | \$2,500.00   | \$3,425.00        | \$856.25       | \$5,000.00         | \$1,250.00   | \$9,500.00            | \$2,375.00   |
| 4         | GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION                              | 300      | SY   | \$10.00            | \$3,000.00     | \$4.50                    | \$1,350.00   | \$4.25            | \$1,275.00     | \$6.00             | \$1,800.00   | \$27.50               | \$8,250.00   |
| 5         | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE  | 2,800    | TON  | \$45.00            | \$126,000.00   | \$35.00                   | \$98,000.00  | \$35.50           | \$99,400.00    | \$30.00            | \$84,000.00  | \$52.00               | \$145,600.00 |
| 6         | BORROW EXCAVATION  | 150      | CY   | \$150.00           | \$22,500.00    | \$85.00                   | \$12,750.00  | \$46.25           | \$6,937.50     | \$30.00            | \$4,500.00   | \$28.50               | \$4,275.00   |
| 7         | FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STURCTURES             | 600      | TON  | \$75.00            | \$45,000.00    | \$70.00                   | \$42,000.00  | \$38.00           | \$22,800.00    | \$50.00            | \$30,000.00  | \$55.00               | \$33,000.00  |
| 8         | FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE                             | 700      | SY   | \$13.00            | \$9,100.00     | \$4.00                    | \$2,800.00   | \$5.00            | \$3,500.00     | \$15.00            | \$10,500.00  | \$8.50                | \$5,950.00   |
| 9         | CONSTRUCTION OF 66" CMP  | 150      | LF   | \$765.00           | \$114,750.00   | \$650.00                  | \$97,500.00  | \$1,600.00        | \$240,000.00   | \$325.00           | \$48,750.00  | \$225.00              | \$33,750.00  |
| 10        | CONSTRUCTION OF 42"x29" CMPA                                   | 200      | LF   | \$780.00           | \$156,000.00   | \$330.00                  | \$66,000.00  | \$510.00          | \$102,000.00   | \$215.00           | \$43,000.00  | \$145.00              | \$29,000.00  |
| 11        | CONSTRUCTION OF 103"x71" CMPA                                  | 50       | LF   | \$850.00           | \$42,500.00    | \$880.00                  | \$44,000.00  | \$950.00          | \$47,500.00    | \$490.00           | \$24,500.00  | \$355.35              | \$17,767.50  |
| 12        | CONSTRUCTION OF 117"x79" CMPA                                  | 50       | LF   | \$1,400.00         | \$70,000.00    | \$980.00                  | \$49,000.00  | \$1,040.00        | \$52,000.00    | \$600.00           | \$30,000.00  | \$403.65              | \$20,182.50  |
| 13        | CONSTRUCTION OF HEADWALL FOR 66" CMP (APPROX 10'-6"x36')       | 72       | LF   | \$1,250.00         | \$90,000.00    | \$1,050.00                | \$75,600.00  | \$1,200.00        | \$86,400.00    | \$1,055.00         | \$75,960.00  | \$297.00              | \$21,384.00  |
| 14        | CONSTRUCTION OF HEADWALL FOR DUAL 66" CMP (APPROX 8'-6"x44')   | 88       | LF   | \$1,065.00         | \$93,720.00    | \$1,050.00                | \$92,400.00  | \$1,680.00        | \$147,840.00   | \$985.00           | \$86,680.00  | \$341.55              | \$30,056.40  |
| 15        | CONSTRUCTION OF HEADWALL FOR DUAL 42"x29" CMPA (APPROX 6'x50') | 100      | LF   | \$1,050.00         | \$105,000.00   | \$800.00                  | \$80,000.00  | \$3,800.00        | \$380,000.00   | \$825.00           | \$82,500.00  | \$341.55              | \$34,155.00  |
| 16        | CONSTRUCTION OF HEADWALL FOR 103"x71" CMPA (APPROX 9'x40')     | 80       | LF   | \$1,150.00         | \$92,000.00    | \$1,050.00                | \$84,000.00  | \$3,200.00        | \$256,000.00   | \$1,015.00         | \$81,200.00  | \$360.50              | \$28,840.00  |
| 17        | CONSTRUCTION OF HEADWALL FOR 117"x79" CMPA (APPROX 9'x40')     | 80       | LF   | \$1,650.00         | \$132,000.00   | \$980.00                  | \$78,400.00  | \$3,350.00        | \$268,000.00   | \$950.00           | \$76,000.00  | \$409.50              | \$32,760.00  |
| 18        | ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B                          | 170      | TON  | \$250.00           | \$42,500.00    | \$225.00                  | \$38,250.00  | \$59.00           | \$10,030.00    | \$200.00           | \$34,000.00  | \$155.00              | \$26,350.00  |
| 19        | ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B                        | 80       | TON  | \$250.00           | \$20,000.00    | \$170.00                  | \$13,600.00  | \$59.00           | \$4,720.00     | \$200.00           | \$16,000.00  | \$225.00              | \$18,000.00  |
| 20        | ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A                       | 100      | TON  | \$325.00           | \$32,500.00    | \$170.00                  | \$17,000.00  | \$59.00           | \$5,900.00     | \$200.00           | \$20,000.00  | \$218.00              | \$21,800.00  |
| 21        | ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX                                   | 20       | TON  | \$325.00           | \$6,500.00     | \$390.00                  | \$7,800.00   | \$500.00          | \$10,000.00    | \$325.71           | \$6,514.20   | \$385.00              | \$7,700.00   |
| 22        | RIP RAP, CLASS B   | 450      | TON  | \$85.00            | \$38,250.00    | \$65.00                   | \$29,250.00  | \$54.25           | \$24,412.50    | \$75.00            | \$33,750.00  | \$85.00               | \$38,250.00  |
| 23        | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE  | 400      | SY   | \$20.00            | \$8,000.00     | \$3.50                    | \$1,400.00   | \$4.25            | \$1,700.00     | \$15.00            | \$6,000.00   | \$27.50               | \$11,000.00  |
| 24        | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE   | 900      | LF   | \$8.00             | \$7,200.00     | \$4.00                    | \$3,600.00   | \$3.00            | \$2,700.00     | \$7.00             | \$6,300.00   | \$9.75                | \$8,775.00   |
| 25        | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE   | 3        | TON  | \$65.00            | \$195.00       | \$100.00                  | \$300.00     | \$75.00           | \$225.00       | \$200.00           | \$600.00     | \$250.00              | \$750.00     |
| 26        | MATting FOR EROSION CONTROL                                    | 600      | SY   | \$16.00            | \$9,600.00     | \$3.00                    | \$1,800.00   | \$4.00            | \$2,400.00     | \$10.00            | \$6,000.00   | \$9.75                | \$5,850.00   |
| 27        | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH  | 20       | LF   | \$20.00            | \$400.00       | \$10.00                   | \$200.00     | \$5.00            | \$100.00       | \$20.00            | \$400.00     | \$15.00               | \$300.00     |
| 28        | SPECIAL STILLING BASIN   | 5        | EA   | \$5,000.00         | \$25,000.00    | \$500.00                  | \$2,500.00   | \$890.00          | \$4,450.00     | \$2,200.00         | \$11,000.00  | \$1,800.00            | \$9,000.00   |
| 29        | WATTLE   | 160      | LF   | \$12.00            | \$1,920.00     | \$13.00                   | \$2,080.00   | \$12.75           | \$2,040.00     | \$20.00            | \$3,200.00   | \$27.00               | \$4,320.00   |
| 30        | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)   | 16       | LB   | \$75.00            | \$1,200.00     | \$22.00                   | \$352.00     | \$20.00           | \$320.00       | \$55.00            | \$880.00     | \$38.00               | \$608.00     |
| 31        | SEEDING & MULCHING   | 0.6      | ACR  | \$4,500.00         | \$2,700.00     | \$4,000.00                | \$2,400.00   | \$10,000.00       | \$6,000.00     | \$3,500.00         | \$2,100.00   | \$9,500.00            | \$5,700.00   |
| 32        | IMPERVIOUS DIKE  | 300      | LF   | \$400.00           | \$120,000.00   | \$55.00                   | \$16,500.00  | \$485.00          | \$145,500.00   | \$300.00           | \$90,000.00  | \$275.00              | \$82,500.00  |
|           |  |          |      |                    | \$1,446,535.00 |                           | \$978,532.00 |                   | \$1,961,806.25 |                    | \$933,384.20 |                       | \$702,048.40 |

\*Carolina Earth Movers bid was withdrawn